

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Snyder

- 1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated
2 February 26, 2025, page 2, strike lines 36 through 38 and substitute "THE
3 COMMISSION MAY ADOPT RULES TO IMPLEMENT AND ENFORCE SUBSECTION
4 (1)(g) OF THIS SECTION."
- 5 Page 3, strike lines 10 through 13 and substitute:
- 6 "(b) (I) AN INSURER OR INSURANCE PRODUCER SHALL NOTIFY AND
7 RECEIVE APPROVAL FROM THE DIVISION FOR A PILOT OR TESTING PROGRAM
8 PRIOR TO LAUNCHING THE PROGRAM.
9 (II) THE DIVISION SHALL APPROVE OR DENY A PILOT OR TESTING
10 PROGRAM NO LATER THAN THIRTY DAYS AFTER RECEIVING NOTIFICATION
11 PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (2.5)(b)(I) OF THIS SECTION."
- 12 Page 3, line 20, after "TERM;" insert "OR".
- 13 Page 3, line 29, strike "ENTITY; OR" and substitute "ENTITY."
- 14 Page 3, strike lines 30 through 36.
- 15 Page 3, line 37 strike "RAFFLE,".

** ** ** ** ** ** ** **